members 5.48 3.08 (4.23) 4.33
EBITDA from core operations, attributable to
members

8.54 7.32 (3.77) 12.10

7

1   Earnings before interest, taxation, depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)
2   Excludes impact of due diligence costs
3 Commercial Equipment Leasing segment has been adjusted to reflect the impact of intercompany eliminations for Finance Costs with the parent entity COG (included in ‘All Other’)

The information has been prepared in accordance with the operating segment disclosures made in the interim results for 30 June 2017

Pro Forma Segment Performance

.

8

*COG corporate overheads exclude impact of acquisition due diligence costs

Impact of executive long term incentive for the 12 month period

*Loss attributable to Hal Group (excl. TL Rentals) for the period

Contribution $m

Finance broking and aggregation 8.54

Commercial equipment leasing  7.32

Other including COG corporate overheads  *(1.86)

14.00

Due diligence costs (0.84)

Executive long term incentive (0.38)

Hal Group (excluding TL Rentals) *(0.69)

Total 12.10

Pro Forma Segment Performance

.

9

Contribution $m $m $m

1 Half Year  2 Half Year Full year

Finance broking and aggregation 3.71 4.83 8.54

Commercial equipment leasing  3.32 4.00 7.32

COG corporate overheads  (1.11) (0.75) (1.86)

5.92 8.08 14.00

Due diligence costs (0.53) (0.31) (0.84)

Hal Group (excluding TL Rentals) (0.77) 0.08 (0.69)

Executive long term incentive (0.26) (0.12) (0.38)

Total 4.89 7.21 12.10

Pro Forma Segment Performance

Solid Growth in TL Rentals

7.3

15.1

22.5

33.4

42.5

55.0

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18

$m of Leases Written

˃ As at 30 June 2017 the TL Rentals was $101
million at Original Equipment Cost (OEC)

˃ A niche finance provider on small to mid sized
transactions which require fast turnaround and
bespoke structuring for commercial customers

˃ End of term earnings - 22% (data since 1996)

˃ Average transaction size - $42,157

Solid growth in lease origination

10

11

Group Financial Performance   Indicative Value Creation on Lease Origination